

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

11-2-2006

## Acacia Alumnus Receives George F. Patterson Jr. Award

Meg Dubuque Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

## **Recommended** Citation

Dubuque, Meg, "Acacia Alumnus Receives George F. Patterson Jr. Award" (2006). *News and Events*. 112.

https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/112

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

## Illinois Wesleyan University

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

(309) 556-3181 univcomm@titan.iwu.edu www.iwu.edu/~iwunews

**NEWS RELEASE** 

November 2, 2006

Contact: Meg Dubuque, (309) 556-3181

## Acacia Alumnus Receives George F. Patterson Jr. Award

BLOOMINGTON, Ill. – Robert Roberson, Illinois Wesleyan University Class of '74, recently received the George F. Patterson Outstanding Alumnus Award from the Acacia Fraternity. The award honors Acacia's outstanding alumni in memory of Patterson's years of service to Acacia and the interfraternity movement.

Acacia, a social fraternity, was founded in 1904, and the 54th chapter at Illinois Wesleyan was established in 1957.

Roberson is the past director of the Acacia Fraternity Foundation and currently serves the fraternity as the Treasurer of the International Council. He is the past recipient of the Order of Pythagoras, an award that honors those who "serve above and beyond the call of duty," and the Award of Merit, given to "brothers who have given of their time and substance unstintingly for the promotion and furtherance of Acacia."

Roberson is still active, serving as the chapter's President of the Alumni Association.

For additional information, contact Danielle Kuglin, IWU's director of fraternity and sorority life, at <u>dkuglin@iwu.edu</u>.

-30-